Alerts for: The Pas - Wanless - Westray - Clearwater Lake Prov. Park

Warnings

3:52 PM CDT Wednesday 26 July 2017
Heat Warning in effect for:

  • North and South Moose Lake incl. Moose Lake Res.
  • The Pas Cormorant Westray and Wanless

A period with maximum daily temperatures near or exceeding 29C, with minimum overnight lows near or exceeding 16C will begin on Thursday. Heat is expected to diminish on Saturday associated with a cold frontal passage.

Regions over southern Manitoba will experience similar heat, however southern Manitoba requires higher temperatures to meet heat warning criteria.

The risks are greater for young children, pregnant women, older adults, people with chronic illnesses and people working or exercising outdoors.

Check on older family, friends and neighbours. Make sure they are cool and drinking water

Never leave people or pets inside a parked vehicle.

Watch for the symptoms of heat illness: dizziness/fainting; nausea/vomiting; rapid breathing and heartbeat; extreme thirst; decreased urination with unusually dark urine.

For more information on heat and your health:
- Visit Manitoba Health at: http://www.manitoba.ca/health/publichealth/environmentalhealth/heat.html
- Call Health Links - Info Santé at 204-788-8200 or toll-free at 1-888-315-9257.

Please continue to monitor alerts and forecasts issued by Environment Canada. To report severe weather, send an email to ec.storm.ec@canada.ca or tweet reports using #MBStorm.

Follow:

What we are doing

Features

UV Index and sun protection

Be weather wise!

Extreme Heat Protection

Be prepared!

Be Air Aware

Air Quality Health Index

Date modified: